## CITY OF WESTON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 2024-104

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WESTON, FLORIDA, AWARDING BID NO. 2024-05 FOR MILLING AND RESURFACING – PARKING LOTS TO ARROW ASPHALT & ENGINEERING, INC. D/B/A DIGGER O'TOOLE OF OPA LOCKA, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, First, the City of Weston (the "City") owns, operates and maintains the facility parking lots throughout the City; and

WHEREAS, Second, funding is appropriated in the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget, Capital Projects Fund; and

WHEREAS, Third, Chapter 32 of the City Code governs the acquisition of goods and services and disposal of City property, including Milling and Resurfacing – Parking Lots, Bid No. 2024-05 (the "Bid"); and

WHEREAS, Fourth, in compliance with Chapter 32 of the City Code, beginning on May 24, 2024, the Bid was issued and advertised in the Sun-Sentinel, on the City's website, posted on the Public Notices board in the City Hall lobby, and bid documents were made available for electronic download from the City's website and Onvia DemandStar; and

WHEREAS, Fifth, on June 11, 2024, a total of fourteen (14) firms participated at the mandatory Pre-Bid Conference held virtually through Cisco Webex; and

WHEREAS, Sixth, on June 14, 2024, the City issued Addendum #1; on June 17, 2024 Addendum No. 2 was issued, on June 24, 2024 Addendum No. 3 was issued and on July 1, 2024 Addendum No. 4 was issued; and

WHEREAS, Seventh, on July 15, 2024, bids were due and opened and the City received six (6) sealed bids from: Metro Express, Inc. of Medley, Florida; M&M Asphalt Maintenance, Inc. D/B/A All County Paving of Delray Beach, Florida; Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc. D/B/A Digger O'Toole of Opa Locka, Florida; Sun Eagle General Contractors Corporation of Miami, Florida; Janice M. Riley D/B/A The Paving Lady of Boynton Beach, Florida; and Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc. of Pembroke Pines, Florida, as shown on the Bid Tabulation, attached as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Eighth, on July 25, 2024, the Selection Committee consisting of Kara Petty, Director of Parks and Recreation; Cindy Tao, Director of Accounting; and Jerrylee Camacho, IT Manager, met at a publicly noticed virtual meeting held using Cisco Webex, to review the bids; and

WHEREAS, Ninth, the Bid included a total of forty-seven (47) bid items; and

WHEREAS, Tenth, in accordance with Article 27 of the Instructions to Bidders and in the best interest of the City, the Selection Committee has recommended for award only Bid Item Number 1 through Bid Item No. 38, plus Bid Item 47 – Owner's Contingency, for a total of thirty-nine (39) bid items as further detailed in Exhibit "A", which excludes the bid items (Nos 39 through 48) related to the construction of additional parking spaces at Tequesta Park; and

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF WESTON, FLORIDA, AWARDING BID NO. 2024-05 FOR MILLING AND RESURFACING – PARKING LOTS TO ARROW ASPHALT & ENGINEERING, INC. D/B/A DIGGER O'TOOLE OF OPA LOCKA, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, Eleventh, the Selection Committee deemed all six firms as responsive and responsible and determined Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc. D/B/A Digger O'Toole of Opa Locka, Florida as the responsible and responsive bidder with the lowest cost, in the total bid amount of \$777,764.48 for Bid Item Number 1 through Bid item No. 38, plus Bid Item 47 – Owner's Contingency; and

WHEREAS, Twelfth, the City Commission finds that the responsible and responsive bidder with the lowest cost for Bid No. 2024-05, Milling and Resurfacing – Parking Lots is Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc. D/B/A Digger O'Toole of Opa Locka, Florida, with the total bid amount of \$777,764.48 for Bid Item Number 1 through Bid Item No. 38, plus Bid Item 47 – Owner's Contingency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Weston, Florida:

<u>Section 1:</u> The foregoing recitals contained in the preamble to this Resolution are incorporated by reference herein.

<u>Section 2:</u> Bid No. 2024-05 for Milling and Resurfacing – Parking Lots is awarded to Arrow Asphalt & Engineering, Inc. D/B/A Digger O'Toole of Opa Locka, Florida with the total bid amount of \$777,764.48 for Bid Item Number 1 through Bid Item No. 38, plus Bid Item 47 – Owner's Contingency.

<u>Section 3:</u> The appropriate City officials are authorized to execute all necessary documents and to take any necessary action to effectuate the intent of this Resolution.

<u>Section 4:</u> This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Weston, Florida, this 19th day of August 2024.

Margaret Brown, Mayor

ATTEST:

Patricia A. Bates, MMC, City Clerk

Approved as to form and legality for the use of and reliance by the

City of Weston only:

Jamie Alan Cole, City Attorney

Roll Call:

Commissioner Mead

Commissioner Eddy

Commissioner Molina-Macfie

Commissioner laffe

Mayor Brown

Yes

Yes

Yes Yes

Yes



## REVISED ARTICLE 7 BID ITEM PRICING Milling & Resurfacing of Parking Lots Bid No. 2024-05 Opening Date: July 15, 2024

				BIDDERS													
				93	ONW	tress, Inc. / 109 St. FL 33178	D/B/A A 1180	It Maintenance, Inc. I County Paving SW 10th ST Beach, FL 33444	Arrow Asph Inc. D/B/A 3050 Opa Lo	Sun Eagle General Contractors Corporation 12300 SW 130 ST Unit 105 Miami, FL 33186			1000 W	ey DBA The Paving Lady Industrial Ave. Beach, FL 33426	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc 20701 Stirling Rd. Pembroke Pines, FL 33332		
Item	Description Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Co	t	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cos		Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mill, Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt Pavement One (1) Inch Thick	SY	34,898	\$ 6.	00 \$	209,388.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 88,989.90	\$ 2.24	\$ 78,171.52	\$ 3.0	0 \$	104,694.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 139,592.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 87,245.00
2	Resurface One (1) Inch Thick with Current FDOT. Approved SP 9.5, Traffic Level C Asphaltic. Concrete Mix and Trackless Tack Coat	SY	34,926	\$ 30.	00 \$	1,047,780.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 306,999.54	\$ 9.00	\$ 314,334.00	\$ 14.0	0 \$	488,964.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 331,797.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 377,200.80
3	Scarify, Remove, Dispose, Install FDOT LBR 100. Lime Rock, Rework & Compaction of Damaged. Lime Rock Base Up To 4" thick (Estimated Quantity for Use as Needed with City Approval)	SY	120	\$ 45.	00 \$	5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.0	0 \$	3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00
4	6" Thermoplastic Line (All Colors) Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	LF	11,922	\$ 2.	50 \$	29,805.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,863.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 18,479.10	\$ 1.0	0 \$	11,922.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 35,169.90	\$ 6.60	\$ 78,685.20
5	12" Thermoplastic Line (All Colors) Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	LF	343	\$ 5.	00 \$	1,715.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 1,690.99	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,046.15	\$ 1.6	5 \$	548.80	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,783.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,263.80
6	18" Thermoplastic Line (All Colors) Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	LF	45	\$ 7.	00 \$	315.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 331.65	\$ 4.43	\$ 199.35	\$ 3.0	5 \$	135.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 345.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 297.00
7	24" Thermoplastic Line (All Colors) Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	LF	612	\$ 9.	00 \$	5,508.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 3,274.20	\$ 5.0	0   \$	3,060.00	\$ 10.43	\$ 6,383.16	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,896.00
8	6" Thermoplastic Double Yellow Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	LF	1,567	\$ 2.	50 \$	3,917.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,641.20	\$ 2.99	\$ 4,685.33	\$ 1.0	5 \$	1,567.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 6,095.63	\$ 6.60	\$ 10,342.20
9	18" High Letters Thermoplastic "Fire Lane" Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	1	\$ 975.	00 \$	975.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 300.0	\$	300.00	\$ 526.06	\$ 526.06	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
10	18" High Letters Thermoplastic "No Parking" Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	2	\$ 975.	00 \$	1,950.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 200.0	5 \$	400.00	\$ 598.57	\$ 1,197.14	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
11	18" High Letters Thermoplastic "Loading Zone" Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	2	\$ 975.	00 \$	1,950.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 200.0	5 \$	400.00	\$ 701.75	\$ 1,403.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
12	Thermoplastic White Directional Single Arrow Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	16	\$ 600.	00 \$	9,600.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 112.70	\$ 1,803.20	\$ 200.0	5 \$	3,200.00	\$ 215.80	\$ 3,452.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	Thermoplastic White Directional Double Arrow Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	2	\$ 1,200.	00 \$	2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 425.50	\$ 300.0	\$	600.00	\$ 322.92	\$ 645.84	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
14	Thermoplastic ADA Parking, Complete Set with Symbol & Aisle for Single Stall Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	4	\$ 1,000.	00 \$	4,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 750.0	\$	3,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Thermoplastic ADA Parking, Complete Set with Symbol & Aisles for Double Stall Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	3	\$ 1,500.	00 \$	4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 750.0	\$	2,250.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
16	Thermoplastic ADA Parking, Complete Set with Symbol & Aisles for Four (4) Stalls Pavement Marking Including Temporary Latex Marking	EA	2	\$ 2,000.	00 \$	4,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 750.0	\$	1,500.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Furnish & Install Reflective Pavement Markings (All Colors)	EA	116	\$ 10.	00 \$	1,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 533.60	\$ 50.0	\$	5,800.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,658.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,552.00
18	Remove, Dispose, Furnish & Install 6"H X 9"W X 72"L Heavy Duty Grey Concrete Wheels Stops (Quantity Includes ADA Parking)	EA	600	\$ 150.	00 \$	90,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 5.0	5 \$	3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 70,800.00

Exhibit A Bid No. 2024-05

					Metro Express, Inc			It Maintenance, Inc.   County Paving		nalt & Fngineering, A Digger O'Toole	Sun Eagle G	eneral Contractors		M. Riley D/B/A Paving Lady	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.		
Item	Description Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost		Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	
19	Yellow Latex with Reflective Glass Beads for Median Bull Nose Painting	SF	95	\$ 25.00	\$	2,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 546.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,615.00	
20	Remove, Dispose, Furnish & Install Concrete Type "D" Curb (City Will Mark Locations & Perform Root Pruning Prior To Construction)	LF	1,100	\$ 40.00	\$	44,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 65.77	\$ 72,347.00	
21	Furnish & Install Concrete "F" Curb or Valley Gutter (City Will Mark Locations & Perform Root Pruning Prior To Construction)	LF	330	\$ 40.00	\$	13,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 73.84	\$ 24,367.20	
22	Furnish & Install 2' X 4' Truncated Dome Pavers Per Standard Detail R-19a For Skating Rink Handicap Parking	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,578.00	
23	Removal, Disposal, Furnish & Install 4-Inch thick Existing Concrete Sidewalk, 3,000 Psi, Class 1 Concrete (City Will Mark Locations & Perform Root Pruning Prior To Construction)	SY	450	\$ 81.00	\$	36,450.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 140.83	\$ 63,373.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 95,625.00	
24	Removal, Disposal, Furnish & Install 8-Inch thick Existing Concrete Sidewalk, 3,000 Psi, Class 1 Concrete (City Will Mark Locations & Perform Root Pruning Prior To Construction)	SY	200	\$ 100.00	\$	20,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 305.75	\$ 61,150.00	
25	Motorized Concrete Buggy	DAY	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 296.67	\$ 890.01	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	
26	Remove, Dispose Existing, Leveling, Furnish and Install to Replace Traffic Rated Brick Pavers for Driveway to Match Parking Pavers	SY	49	\$ 280.00	\$	13,720.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 211.22	\$ 10,349.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 789.00	\$ 38,661.00	\$ 283.72	\$ 13,902.28	
27	Furnish & Install Traffic Rated Brick Pavers Including 8" FDOT LBR 100 Lime Rock Compacted To 98%, Aashto T-180 and Complete Set of Two (2) Handicap Spaces for Parking	SY	259	\$ 300.00	\$	77,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 207.00	\$53,613.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 32,245.50	\$ 353.53	\$ 91,564.27	
28	Furnish & Install 12"X 18" Concrete Collar, 4,000 Psi for Paver Parking	LF	133	\$ 45.00	\$	5,985.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 60.53	\$ 8,050.49	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 98.83	\$ 13,144.39	
29	Remove, Dispose Existing Ramp, Furnish & Install Concrete ADA Compliant Sidewalk Curb Ramp Per Current FDOT Index 522-002, CR-D And Truncated Dome Pavers Per Weston Std Detail R-19a	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 5,568.00	
30	Remove, Dispose Existing Ramp, Furnish & Install Concrete ADA Compliant Sidewalk Curb Ramp Per Current FDOT Index 522-002, CR-E And Truncated Dome Pavers Per Weston Std Detail R-19a	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$	25,000.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 13,950.00	
31	Remove, Dispose Existing Ramp, Furnish & Install Concrete ADA Compliant Sidewalk Curb Ramp Per Current FDOT Index 522-002, CR-G And Truncated Dome Pavers Per Weston Std Detail R-19a	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 11,140.00	
32	Remove, Dispose Existing Ramp, Furnish & Install Concrete ADA Compliant Sidewalk Curb Ramp Per Current FDOT Index 522-002, CR-H And Truncated Dome Pavers Per Weston Std Detail R-19a	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 11,136.00	
33	Remove, Dispose Existing Ramp, Furnish & Install Concrete ADA Compliant Sidewalk Curb Ramp Per Current FDOT Index 522-002, CR-L And Truncated Dome Pavers Per Weston Std Detail R-19a	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 22,272.00	
34	Furnish & Install 2" X Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	1,200	\$ 60.00	\$	72,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 84.97	\$ 101,964.00	
35	14" X 19" X 12" Underground Electrical Superflexon or Equal Junction Box & Cover	EA	31	\$ 800.00	\$	24,800.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 30,535.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 14,260.00	
36	Remove, Dispose Concrete Slab & Curb Up To 6" Thick Including Lime Rock Base (This Item Is for Removal Only)	SY	100	\$ 27.00	\$	2,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64.17	\$ 6,417.00	
37	Remove & Dispose Tile Sidewalk. Restore Concrete Sidewalk & Tiles After Installation of Conduit.	SY	24	\$ 100.00		2,400.00			\$ 150.00		\$ 250.00						
38	Sod Restoration, Palmetto Sod Including 2" 80/20 Mix Topsoil	SY	220	\$ 27.00	\$	5,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	

Exhibit A Bid No. 2024-05

				Me	tro Exp	oress, Inc		t Maintenance, Inc. County Paving		ılt & Engineering, Digger O'Toole	Sun Eagle General Contractors				Janice M. Riley D/B/A The Paving Lady			Weekley Asphalt Pa	
Item	Description Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Co	st	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Ur	nit Cost	Total	Unit	Cost	Total	Unit Cost		Total
39	Excavate, remove and dispose materials, and furnish & install 12" subbase, LBR 40, 2 lifts, compacted to min. density of 98% AASHTO, T-180	SY	366	\$ 90	00 \$	32,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$	30.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$	97.40	\$ 35,648.40	\$ 58.00	\$	21,228.00
40	Excavate, remove and dispose materials, and furnish & install 8" lime rock base, LBR 100, 2 lifts, compacted to min. density of 98% AASHTO, T-180	SY	366	\$ 100	00 \$	36,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,307.00	\$	25.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$	84.00	\$ 30,744.00	\$ 65.00	\$	23,790.00
41	Furnish & install 2" thick with current FDOT approved SP 9.5, Traffic Level C Asphaltic Concrete mix & trackless tack coat.	SY	351	\$ 60	00 \$	21,060.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$	25.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$	27.50	\$ 9,652.50	\$ 9.50	\$	3,334.50
42	Furnish & install Type D Curb	LF	184	\$ 45	00 \$	8,280.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$	25.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$	23.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 151.86	\$	27,942.24
43	Remove & dispose Type D Curb	LF	257	\$ 6	00 \$	1,542.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$	15.00	\$ 3,855.00	\$	8.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$	3,084.00
44	Furnish & install 6"H X 9"W X 72"L heavy duty grey concrete wheel stops	EA	19	\$ 125	00 \$	2,375.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$	60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$	75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$	1,235.00
45	Raise existing catch basin grate to required grade	LS	1	\$ 1,800	00 \$	1,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$	12,500.00
46	Furnish & install 2' wide x 4" thick concrete apron around grate.	LS	1	\$ 2,000	00 \$	2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$	550.00	\$ 550.00	\$	975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$	8,370.00
47	Owner's Contingency	LS	1		\$	30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00			\$ 30,000.00			\$ 30,000.00		\$_	30,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL (Items 1	thru 38	3 + 47):	: \$	1	,839,633.50	\$	852,793.78	\$	777,764.48	\$		887,645.80	\$		1,222,829.53	\$	1	,269,714.14
						,		,	*The extended t No. 4 has been	total for line item corrected to reflect s as noted in Add.	*Exte		for line item no. 5, cted from what was			,==,==			

<sup>=</sup> Items not being awarded and excluded from grand total.

Exhibit A Bid No. 2024-05